## Terms and Conditions MyPayNow/United fuel discount

- 1. You must be an eligible MyPayNow member to apply for this fuel discount.
- 2. The fuel saving offered through this fuel discount will be no greater than 4 cents per litre off the advertised price of fuel at participating United service stations.
- 3. To receive the fuel saving off the advertised price of fuel you must produce at the time of purchase of fuel at a participating United service station, a valid MyPayNow/United fuel discount barcode issued by United Petroleum.
- 4. This MyPayNow/United fuel discount barcode cannot be used at a United unmanned service station (known as Ufill) with there is an outdoor payment terminal.
- 5. You can only obtain one fuel discount per day, up to a maximum of 150 litres in a single transaction.
- 6. You can only be a member of one fuel discount program offered by United Petroleum.
- 7. The fuel discount is not valid in conjunction with Fleet Card, United Card, Motorcharge, Motorpass or Gift Card purchases or in conjunction with any other fuel offers or discounts unless specified otherwise.
- 8. United may change, suspend, or terminate the conditions of the fuel discount offer or these terms from time to time at their discretion and without notice.
- 9. The collection and handling of your Personal Information is conducted in accordance with the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth) (including the Australian Privacy Principles) and all other applicable Australian privacy laws.
  - **'Personal Information'** has the meaning given in the Privacy Act and broadly means information which identifies you as an individual or from which you can be reasonably identified.
- 10. Your Personal Information is not passed onto any third party, and it is not collected from any third parties, other than those who are authorised to act on your behalf and service providers who help us administer and market the United fuel discount program.
- 11. By joining this fuel discount program, you agree to these Terms and Conditions and any variation. You also agree to provide United with any changes to your contact details.
- 12. Employees of United Petroleum Pty Ltd and/or associated and related entities, or those who work at United Petroleum or Astron branded premises are not permitted to join this fuel discount program.